US D503,369 S, and any other Design Patent that might be granted for the 

invention in the United States and/or throughout the world, including any divisional andlor continuation and/or 

continuation-in-part; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sun1 of U.S. Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, 

including the exclusive right to sue for any and all past infringement, in and to the invention, the application,